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° THE LIBRARY IS DOING A SMALL CONSTRUCTION PROJECT. ADDING/ADJUSTING DETECTION AND NOTIFICATION DEVICES IN THE AREAS OF CONSTRUCTION TO MEET CODE. % FIRE ALARM LEGEND
° MOVING 2 HORN/STROBES
SYMBOL EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURER | PART NUMBER | BACKBOX RING MT. HEIGHT |NEW QTY.
° INSTALLING 1 NEW HORN/STROBE IN BUSINESS FOR
e UPDATING CANDELA SETTING ON 1 EXISTING HORN/STROBE FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL (EXISTING) SIEMENS FC922 EXISTING N/A EXISTING -- Y
* INSTALLING 1 NEW SMOKE DETECTOR POWER SUPPLY SIEMENS PAD4 PAD—-4—-ENCL N/A AS REQUIRED 1 LIFE SAFETY!
° CALCS AND VOLTAGE DROP TO BE VERIFIED IN THE FIELD. T / Q 10220 N. NEVADA ST. STE. #80
° DEVICES SHOWN OUTSIDE AREA OF WORK ARE APPROXIMATE AND FROM AN OLD "NOT-TO-SCALE" DRAWING A M HORN/STROBE SIEMENS SC—HS-WW-F 4/sQ. 1-GANG 80” TO BOTTOM 46 SPOKANE. WA 99218
° REPLACING EXTERIOR BELL WITH NEW BELL AND STROBE PHONE: 5’0 9) 468-3204
e  REPLACING ALL NOTIFICATION DEVICES & POWER SUPPLY "LIKE FOR LIKE" TAN (z) | SMOKE DETECTOR SIENENS 0ps21/DB-11 4/s0 1-oANC CHILING ! EAX: 55 09 ; 168.2758
° CURRENTLY THERE ARE ISSUES WITH VOLTAGE DROPS ON EXISTING NACS, NEW DEVICES HAVE LOWER AMP DRAW AND NEW POWER SUPPLY IS RATED TO START AT 24 BELL SIEMENS MBDC-10 WBBS-R N/A 90” TO BOTTOM 1
VOLTS RATHER THAN 20 4 ® ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS FOR:
| STROBE (WEATHERPROOF) - RED SIEMENS SL24XST-FR INCLUDED N/A 90” TO BOTTOM 1
e EXTENDING EOL ON NAC 3 TO PICK UP THE LAST 8 DEVICES ON NAC 1, NAC 1 WILL NOW END JUST BEFORE NEW TEEN LOUNGE ( ) / LU e AR
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Job Namme: PUYALLUP LIBRARY \_ o - = =
Identification &- FACP 7'-6" PARTIAL HEIGHT WALL (TYP.) a S W o
DEVICE TYPE ABBREVIATIONS: R 0| x
Cerberus Pro Non-Voice Components _mGNAC#I BENCHES ARE 3° TALL (TYP) — @ Q@I I m e 8 g
FCM2018 _ |Standard Operating Unit Siemens FCM2018-U3 300 ® % 15
FCI2016 __|252-Point Periphery Board Siemens FCI2016-U1 AREA OF CONSTRUCTION j AA oS3
— 1 0wl
NAC Load |Circuits FACP-NI & FACP-N2 N 2185
Cerberus Pro Voice Components ) EXISTING DEVICE, NO CHANGES N LOU@ . Olwn|x
x — : (M) = MOVING DEVICE FROM JUNCTION BOX TO LOCATION ARROW IS POINTING
Cerberus Pro Initiating Devices - (N) = NEW DEVICE AREA 138
SD (©) S D s, CECH DEVICES OUTSIDE AREA OF CONSTRUCTION ARE EXISTING. NeCHS ssw— Y 0 | ©
HD (C) Thermal Detector Siemens HI921 9 % 1 AREA OF CONSTRUCTION L||_J % [%
MPS-D Manual Pull Station - Dual Action Siemens XM S-D l_ —l — ! / N0 CHANGES 30 FIRE” ALARM <Df g %
TRI-M Miniature Single Input Module Siemens XTRI-M f | | ] | | SYSTEM IN THIS AREA.
TRI-D Dual Input Module Siemens XTRI-D 2 N D FLOO R D EVI CE LAYO UT = FI RE ALARM P LAN - - - - - - - DEVICES SHOWN ARE EXISTING. e
TRI-R S'mgle IIlpllT Module w/ Relay Siemens XTRI-R SCALE 1/8" - 1I_0ll o
Notification Appliances {; {‘ Y ! ! ! ! ! ! ! !
OTHER ABBREVIATIONS USED: FIRE ALARMPOWER SUPPLY 00N FIRE ALARM MATRIX (N =
mA Current in Milli-amperes VOLTAGE DROP WORKSHEET FOR ‘ ‘
! Current in Amperes NOTIFICATION APPLIANCE CIRCUITS ANNUNCIATION NOTIFICATION SUPPLEMENTARY
AH Anp-Hours Job Name: |0
DEVICES STANDBY/ALARM CURRENT DRAW CALCULA TIONS: Formula _|R=VI [*=Color - R=Red: W=White v | w28 | wsea -2 .z = o a 2% | w8 Project No.
Dl Q Per-Unit Sub-Total |Per-Unit Alarm| Sub-Total Notification Appliances Qty. @ < g @ 5 g B g 2 nE 8d g S g E ﬁ% z § 5 5% 3 § 5 5829
¥- Standby in mA | Standby in mA in mA Alarmin mA Device: Wall Horn/Strobe 15cd Siemens SC-HS-W*.F Current Each: [0.056 A| 15 Sg g g Z S% g ;,: ég 3 E Hg= 5 & %> Q&E 2uo_ | 2 &E
Non-Voice Components Device: W all Horn/Strobe 30cd Siemens SC-HS-W*-F Current Each: [0.059 A| 10 ;% 2 ;% Z ;E 2 |9 §§§ z;E T %E b z o 2 <2 a % ag ;“2 Checked By:
FCM2018 1 130 130 170 170 Device: _|WallHom/Strobe 75cd___|Siemens SCHS-W*-F | Cumrent Each: [0071 A| 11 Es% SN Euz |5228 EE%%% E 8. | 288 Egég ERX APPLICABLE CODES WES
FCI2016 1 110 110 136 136 Device: Wall Horn/Strobe 110cd  [Siemens SC-HS-W*.F Current Each: 10.100 A| 8 S SEo 52 25% E|S3ugo < " o z.n% FEaq m.n%
NAC Load 1 5 5 5 5 D::Ez: Wall Horn/Strobe 135cd  [Siemens SC-HS-W*-F Cuﬁ'zﬁt E:EI:: 0125 A 1 §<j< % §% E §'n8_: % 2 = E%EEE § 5 & égo §< Ego AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION:  CITY OF PUYALLUP G RAP H IC SCALE - -
e Device: | Weatherproof Strobe 115¢d SL24XST-FR Current Fach: [0.146 A| 1 POINT TO BE ANNUNCIATED AS: i B« & » o @ BUILDING CODE: INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE, 2021 EDITION SCALE 1/8"= 10" Designed By:
Tnitiating Devices Device: 10" Sprinkler Bell Siemens MBDC-10 Current Each: [0.040 A| 1 SMOKE DETECTOR X X X X FIRE CODE: INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE, 2021 EDITION : AAR
SD © 120 025 30.00 041 49.20 Wire: 12Awg Solid (NAC Circuits) 1.930hms per 1000’ per NEC HEAT DETECTOR X X X X IBC/IFC OCCUPANCY TYPE: A3 w
25 : z 1 Jire: lid ircui .070h; ] ' per > ) \ ) ' Date:
i B 5 50 50 e e i s OO L ne FLEVATOR ROOM SMOKE DETECTOR X £ X XXX STANDARDS: NEPA 79, 3050 | ATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE — ARTICLE 760) ot N a 06/27/25
TRI-M 2 0.50 1.00 0.50 1.00 Resistance per Notification Circuit ELEVATOR TOP OF SHAFT DETECTOR X X X X X X :
TRI-D 2 0.50 1.00 0.75 1.50 Circuit # | Leneth*2 Wire Nominal | Currenton | Resistance | TotalResist. ELEVATOR LOBBY SMOKE DETECTORS (SEE NOTE 2) X X X X X Scale:
TRI-R 2 0.50 1.00 0.95 1.90 =— = Resistance Voltage Circuit from Device on Circuit MANUAL PULL STATION X X X X " -
Notification Appliances PSOL-NI 1614 7.892 24.00 0.598 0.025 7917 1/8" =1'-0
CALCULATIONS SUMMARY- PS01-N2 1512 4.642 24.00 0.866 0.036 4.678 WET/DRY SPRINKLER SYSTEM WATER FLOW X X X X RS
0286 | = Total Standby Current in Amperes PS01-N3 392 1.917 24.00 0.840 0.035 1.952 TAMPER/PRESSURE SWITCHES X X et Title:
24 = Standby Time in Hours PSoLA = el =0 — 00 =20 PIV/BACKFLOW PREVENTION TAMPER X X FIRE ALARM CAB LE / LINE TYPE LE GEND 2ND FLOOR DEVICE LAYOUT -
Total Standby Current Requirement Amp/Hours =| 6.86 Vdrop=l * R Assumptions: Voltage is 24VDC Entire Load Is Applied at End of Circuit FIRE ALARM PLAN
0374 = Total Alarm Ring Current in Amperes Voltage Drop per Notification Appliance Circuit RTU DUCT SMOKE DETECTORS (SEE NOTE 4) X X X
5 |- Ring Tine in Minutes S —— Circuit Within [ (- TROUBLE (SEE NOTE 1) X X CABLE LINETYPE|, NFPA 72 CIRCUIT TYPE TYPICAL DEVICES CONDUCTORS
0085 |~ Rihe Thme n Hous Cireuit # | Circui Sy | oty Loey Fualolage) ‘Bt Sperming NOTE 1: TROUBLE CONDITIONS INCL: WIRING SHORT, OPEN CIRCUIT, GROUND FAULT, LOW BATTERY, BATTERY FAILURE, AC LOSS
Total AlamRing Current Requirenent Anp/Hours = 0.03 Cureuit | on Clreutt Range 16:33VDC | FUES MISSING DEVICE, EQUIPMENT MALFUNCTION, EQUIPMENT FAILURE. ’ ’ ’ ’
Total Standby/Alarm Ring Current Amp/Hours = 6.90 PSOINL 0,598 7917 a7 1927 Yes 16Awg ' ' ' A ———— SLC (SIGNALING LINE CIRCUIT) SMOKE /PULL/FLOW/TAMPER/PIV SWITCHES 18/2 FPLR Sheet No.
Twenty Percent Safety Margin = 138 PSOLN2 0.866 1678 2.05 19.95 Yes 14Awg NOTE 2: PROVIDE ELEVATOR PHASE 1 DESIGNATED LEVEL AND ALTERNATE LEVEL RECALL, AND SHUNT TRIP FUNCTION IN
TetaIStniy EnieyRequierer T Angibians—| 839 psoLNs | osw0 | 19 [ e [ 236 Yes 16Awg COMPLIANCE WITH ASME A17.1 ELEVATOR CODE. B NAC (NOTIFICATION APPLIANCE CIRCUIT) |AUDIBLE/VISUAL DEVICES (HORNS/STROBES)|  14/2 FPLR
Mininmm Battery Amp/Hour to be Provided = 9.00 PS01-N4 1018 2.990 3.04 2096 Yes 14Awg NOTE 4: COORDINATE WITH MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR TO DETERMINE LOCATIONS AND REQUIREMENTS. F A2 1 N
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LIFE SAFETY!

10220 N. NEVADA ST. STE. #80
SPOKANE, WA 99218
PHONE: (509) 468-3204

FAX: (509) 468-2758
ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS FOR:
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FIRE ALARM SYSTEM
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MAIN FLOOR DEVICE LAYOUT - FIRE ALARM PLAN

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"
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